Request for City Council Committee Action
from the Convention Center
Date: July 11, 2013

To: Betsy Hodges, Chair, Ways and Means Budget Committee

Subject: Contract Increase for Close-Out, Construction Results Corporation

Recommendation: That the appropriate City Officials be authorized to amend City
Contract #C-35204 with Construction Results Corporation to increase the original
contract amount by $19,441.61 for a new total of $266,430.61 to allow close-out
and final payment.

Previous Directives: N/A

Department Information

Prepared by: Chris Larson, Director of Facility Services

Approved by: Jeff Johnson, Executive Director

Approved by: Paul Aasen, City Coordinator

Presenter in Committee: Jeff Johnson/Chris Larson

Reviews
N/A

Financial Impact (delete all lines not applicable to your request)
e No financial impact. Action is within existing Convention Center Operating budget

Community Impact

N/A




Supporting Information

The Convention Center has completed replacing the deteriorated concrete west
side stairs and added ramping to facilitate move-out of events and lessen
associated traffic congestion in the 1 Avenue Wesely Church Parking Lot.

The additional costs were:

1.) Additional concrete was needed to replace uneven sections of concrete at the
south exit doors and special inspections were required for soils, compaction, and
concrete testing. The amount of this Invoice #4565-5 is $12,394.29,

2.) An additional metal railing was installed to meet City Code. The amount of this
Invoice #4565-6 is $6,075.24.

3.) The final payment is the Retainage. The amount of this Invoice #4565-7 is
$13,321.53.

The original contract amount was $246,989.00. Four payments have already been
paid for a total $234,639.55. There is $12,394.55 left in the original contract. To
pay the three additional invoices ($31,791.06), an additional $19,441.61 is needed
to cover the outstanding amount.

This Action represents the total of all invoices necessary to close-out this contract
and make final payment.

Final invoices and architect signed pay applications are attached for reference.



PAGE ONE OF TWQ PAGES

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO.: 5 X |[OWNER
CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS MINNEAPOLIS CONVENTION CENTER PERIOD TO: 12131112 X _[ARCHITECT
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT WEST STAIRS RENOVATION CONTRACT NO.: OP 7546 X _[CONTRACTOR
330 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 552 1301 2ND AVENUE SOUTH PO#:
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 MINNEAPOLIS, MIN 55403 CRC PROJECT NO.: #4565
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORP. GENSLER ARCHITECTURE CONTRACT DATE: 11612
14170 23rd AVENUE NORTH 81 SOUTH 9TH STREET, SUITE 220
PLYMOUTH, MN 55447 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402
CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ’
OOJ._.m.bO.._..D_»_m APELIGATIONS FOIR FAMENT The undersigned Conltractor certifies that to the best of the Conlraclor's knowledge, information and
>uu__.nm__o.: is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. belief the Work covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been completed in accordance
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is atlached. wilh the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for Work for which
reviaus Cerlificales for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and thal current
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUNM . ... .. 0v s rmr e aeecesiesnansannenns $246,989.00 wuv:."ﬁ_.: u:uhﬁ.. herein is now duo.
2. NetchangebyChange Orders ...............c..oiuiriunnieeunnn $19,441.61 CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE(Line1+2) .....covviiiiiniinnnnnnn $266,430.61 By: F\ \S&gx\
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STOREDTODATE ..........ccvevvvenn.. $260,035.62 Stale of: Minnesola
(Column G on G703) Counly of: Hennepin
5. xmﬂwbu_z.pmm" Subscribed and sworn to before
a. 5% of Compleled WOrK . ... ... oviveieiieee e, $13,001.78 me his 17th day of December, 2012
(Columns D + E on G703) ey opn
b. 0% of Stored Malerial . . . ........................... $0.00 Notary Public: ‘7277 = < e
(Column F on G703) My commission expires: 3 Aty S, 705"
Total Relainage (Line 5a + 5b or >WOI_._.mO.._..w Om_ﬂ.m.__u_O}._-m FOR PAYMENT
TotalinColumn 1 of G703) .. ... .ot e $13,001.78
In accordance wilh the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observalions and lhe dala
G. ._.eﬁ_‘ m>mzm_u LESSRETAINAGE . ... ..ot $247,033.84 comprising this applicalion, the Archilecl cerlifies lo the Owner that lo the besl of the Architecl’s
(Line 4 less Line 5 Tolal) knowledge, Information & belief the Work has progressed as indicaled, the qualily of the Work is in
T —— m%n_ﬂmaM_._._,.MMq__,__q.d_.ﬁmmm.__m__._m__wnmo:.aﬂ Documentls. and the Conlractor is entitled to payment
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) ............ ... iiiiiiiiannan.. $234,639.55
2
B. GURRENT PAYMENTDUE ... ooroene o _ $12.39429 7 |  AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ....ooooenennnnannnse kS 7. BLH.- 27
Vi
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Altach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on Ihis
(Line31essLine6) .. .. ... oo $19,396.77 Application and on the Continuation Sheel that are changed to conform to the amount cerlified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Tolal changes approved in
previous months by Qwner $0.00 $0.00 By: \\u\ A7 R\ A P B Date: ﬁ\m\.\\aﬂ 7- 2ol 3
Total approv i
pproved this Month $19,441.61 $0.00- This Certfickle is ot negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
T TOTALS $19,441.6 $0.00 Conlractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without
by Change Order ~ §1944161 / prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contraclor under this Conlract.

(

FRY



CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES

ume p N =ERTIFICATE F - APPLICATION NO.: 5
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, AETLICATION ATE: Ero

conlaining Conlractor's signed Certification, is altached.
- % 31112
In tabulalions below, amounts are staled o the nearest dollar. RERIOD 70: A2

Use Column | on Conlracls where variable relainage for line times may apply. C.R.C. PROJECT NO.: #4565

A 8 & D [ E F G H _

WORKCONPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL LA .
REVISED PRESENTLY COMPLETED o, 10 RETA -
e DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED  |FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED G-C) B (IF VARIABLE)
NO. LU APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE G- RATE)
b+E) DORE) (D+E+F)

|__|MOBILIZATION $10,000.00 - S10,000.00 50,00 510.000.00 :z_“é $0.00 ,mﬂ...,w_m._c%c

2 [DEMOLITION AND EARTIIWORK, $25,000.00 $25.000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 :E..h, $0.00 ﬂ.wcc.cc

3 _|CONCRETE WORK S110,000.00 S110.000.00 $110,000.00 5._..; $0.00 ww_.._ Wi

A METAL RALINGS $68,000.00 S65.000.00 $68,000.00 100 H.\.. $0.00 %c 8

5_|PERMITS, BONDS AND INSURANCE S12,000.00 $12,000.00 S0.00 $12,000.00 e 10 JOOR. =

6 |GENERAL CONDITIONS $21,989.00 $21.989.00 S0.400 $21.989.00 _cc.\o $0.00 [ h w“ ﬂc

7 [CO#1 - ADDITIONAL CONCRIETE §3,798.08 SO0 $3.798.08 53,798.04 ::.._,. $0.00 1 20

8 _|CO 412 - SPECIAL INSPECTIONS COSTS $8,898.54 S0.00 58,898.54 $4,698.54 ::_._ Y . mc._cc, : m\z._. .m

v |CO#3 - ADDITIONAL METAL RAILING $6,7411.99 50.00 $350.00 S0.00 $350.00 5% $6,394.99 $17.50

SUBTOTALS =|  $266,430.61 $246,989.00 $13,046.62 $0.00 $260,035.62 98% $6,394.99 $13,001.78




Application and Cerftificate for Payment

ocument G702" = 1992

. PROJECT: WINNEAPOLISCONVENTION CENTER 4pp| ICATION NO: 5 Distribution to:
O.__.ﬁ/\O%ﬁZ_m__wasz_uOEw WEST STAIRS RENOVATION 10D TO: 113112013
330 SECOND AVE. S., STE. 552 1301 2ND AVENUE SOUTH PER : OWNER DI
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403 CONTRACTFOR:  GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ARCHITECT O

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: , ,

CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION GENSLER ARGHITEGTUR CONTRACT DATE: s 202 CONTRACTOR O
14170 23RD AVENUE NORTH 81 SOUTH 9TH STREET, SUITE 220 PROJECT NOS: ! / FIELD O
PLYMOUTH, MN 55447 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402 CRGC PROJ. #: 4565 OTHER O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in conncetion with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belicl the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Paymenl were issucd and payments received from the Owner, and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..o $ $246,969.00 that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders ............ccoceoeiieiieecneccnnnns 5 $19,441.61 CONTRACTOR:~
3. CONTRAGT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 £2) crovovoooeooosoeeesre, § 3266,430.61 By: 5% T e
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... $__$266:430.61 State of: Minnesoty
5. RETAINAGE: County ol Hennepin R R R R R R RERRR TR
a. 5 % of Completed Work $13,321.53 Subscribed and sworn 1o belore
X _Mnc_s-w\n WM.m oﬂ_m.\,wmw | 3 me this 5 Y. dayof ._.um\_\.uﬁﬁnc@- ) o) _.w ” | NOTARY-PUBLIC - MINNESOTA ”
. G0 of Stored Malcria 'R Y. "My Commissi i
(Column F on G703) $ #0.00 Notary Public™~"VV\ ﬁE_ ﬁWA ﬁnTTvA\.mQ\u. _,f\\\.\-.\.\- \h&”\ﬂ“ﬁ.:\wwwwww“wwmvwwwﬂ

Total Retainage (Lines 5a -+ 5b or Total in Column T ol G703)....... 1 $13,321.53

My Commission expires: January 31, 2015

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ....vvvvvivienenieennnns e g $253,109.08
(Linc 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .......o.vvvvveennnn $  $247,033.84
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) —

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...t eee

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Linc 6) ¢ $13.321.

5 96,075.24 )

]

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In aceordance with the Contract Documents, bascd on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifics to the Owner that Lo the best of the Architeet's knowledge,
information and belick the Work has progressed as indicated. the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contrictor is entitled to payment of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . R o o
(Attach explanation if ameount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial"all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount certified.)

Due: oty &Z° 2043

7
This Certifi#te is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to _ma Contractor
named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment arc without prejudice to any rights of

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner [$ $0.00 |% $0.00 By: FM sh v \N\%
Total approved this Month $ $19.44161 |§ $0.00 .
: TOTALS |$ $19,441.61 % $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 3 $19.441.61 the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702™ — 1392. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Instilute of Archilecs, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA* Documenl is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and International Treatics. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any portien of itl. may resull in severe civil and criminal penallies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum cxtent
possible under the lav. Purchasers are permilled to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violalions of AlA Conlract Documenls, e-mail The American Instilute of Architecls' legal

counscl, copyrighl@aia.org.



Continuation Sheet

b@ ocument G703 = 1992

= e T = > (S
AIA Document G702™-1992, Application and Certificate lor Payment. or G732¥4-2009, APPLICATION NO: SR
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE:
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. 413112013
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO:
Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. CRC PROJ. #: 4585 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: OP 7548
A B3 C D E F G Il |
WORK COMPL
MATERIALS TOTAL
IT1EN T « SCHEDULED o y - . PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMEREVIONS | cpae STORED STORED TO DATE (I vawiehlo vate)
APPLICATION FHIS PERIOD Gor i 1 an D
o F) (Not in D or ) {1
1 MOBILIZATION $10,000.00 $10,000.00 50.00 50.00 510,000.00 100% 50.00 $500.00
2 DEMOLITION AND EARTHWORIC 525,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 S0.00 $25,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,250.00
3 CONCRETE WORK $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110,000.00 100% 0,00 55,500.00
El METAL RAILINGS 568,000,00 $68,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $68,000.00 100% 50.00 $3,400.00
5 PERMITS, BONDS AND INSURANCL $12,000.00 $12,000.00 50,00 s0,00 512,000.00 100% S0.00 $600.00
6 GENERAL CONDITIONS $21,989.00 §21,989.00 50.00 S0.00 §21,989.00 100% 50.00 $1,099.45
7 CO #1 - ADDITIONAL CONCRETE 53,798.08 $3,798.08 50.00 50.00 $3,798.08 100% 50.00 §189.90
B CO #2 - SPECIAL INSPECTIONS COSTS 58,898.54 58,898.54 50.00 50.00 58,898.54 100% 50.00 $444.93
9 CO #3 - ADDITIONAL METAL RAILING §6,744.99 $350.00 §6,394.99 S0.00 §6,744.99 100% $0.00 $337.25
GRAND TOTAL $266,430.61 $260,035.62 $6,394.99 so.00 $266,430.61 100% $0.00 $13,321.53

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document GT03™ — 1992. Copyright ® 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Inslitute of Architecls. All rights resorved. WARNING: This AIA” Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
Law and International Treaties. Unauthotlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion of It, may result in severo civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosocuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permilled lo reproduce ten (10) copies of Lhis document when compleled. To reporl copyright violations of AIA Conlract Documents. e-mail The American Inslilule of Architects’ legal

counsel. copyrighl@aia.org.

WAL




AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APELICRTIONNOz ___TRET X {OWNER
CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS MINNEAPOLIS CONVENTION GENTER PERIOD TO: 2111113 X _|ARCHITECT
PURCHASING DEFARTMENT WEST STAIRS RENOVATION CONTRACT NO.; OP 7546 X |CONTRACTOR
330 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 552 1301 2ND AVENUE SOUTH PO#
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403 CRC PROJECTNO.. ___ #4565
FROM CONTRAGTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
CONTRACT DATE: 116112

CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORP,
14170 23rd AVENUE NORTH
PLYMOUTH, MN 55447
CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

GENSLER ARCHITECTURE
81 SOUTH 9TH STREET, SUITE 220
MINNEAPOLIS, MIN 55402

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Coniract.
Continuation Sheet, Ala Document G703, is allached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been compleled in accordance

with the Gonltract Documents, thal all amounts have been paid by the Contraclor for Work for which
previous Cerlificales for Paymenl ware issued and payments racelved from {he Owner, and lhal current

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ... ..ot $246,989.00 payment shown herein is now due.
2. Netchange by Change Orders ............................... . $19,441.61 CONTRACTO
: _ \m 2-1/-13
3. CONTRACTSUMTO DATE (Line1+2) ...... .00 $266,430.61 \:\; Date %
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE .. ..........00''o'o.. $266,430.61 Slale of: Z__::mmo_m
(Column G on G703) Counly of: Hennepin
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before
a. 0% ofCompletedWork ........................ . .. . $0.00 me lhis 11th dayof February, 2013
(Columns D + E on G703) /ﬁ £ SRR ERR
o2 A
0% of Stored Malerial . . ........................ ... $0.00 Notary Public: =7 ru\QrN L a§ \\\\\.\\\\.\\.\\.\\.\H\
(Column F on G703) My commission expires: =3 eerniia™ F1, 20! G
Tolal Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or ARCHITECT'S Ommﬂ_ﬂ_o>ﬂm FOR PAYMENT
Totalin Column 1of G703) . .. ... $0.00
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observallons and |he dala
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................. ... . . $266,430.61 comprising this application, the Architecl cerlifies to the Owner thal lo the best of the Architecl's
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) knowledge, information & belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the qualily of the Work is in
accordance with the wilh the Conlracl Documents, and the Conlractor Is enlilled lo payment
7. LESS PREVIOUS Omm._.:u._o.».ﬂmm FOR PAYMENT of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 6 from prior Cerlificate) . ... ............. . .. ... . ... ... $253,109.08 mm
1 3
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE...................0.o o ﬁu.umx_.mu\ AMOUNTCERTIFIED . . .. ... it inii et { n\vu\ W NN
9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE - P : (Altach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
(Line 3lessLineB) . ... oo $0.00 — Application and on ihe Continuation Sheet that are changed fo conform lo the amoun! certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Tolal changes approved in
revious months by Owner $19,441.61 $0.00 \\q\. [ . \\. LN &\&\' Date: .I\S.ﬁu “\ EQ
Tolal approved this Month 50.00 $0.00 This Om__.:_,_nmmww :oﬁ.ﬂ oliable. The >§Ocz._. CERTIFIED is payable o.&.. lo the
TOTALS $19,441.61 $0.00 Contractor nkrfied heréin. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $19.441.61 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Conlraclor under this Conlracl.




PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO.: 7RET
conlaining Contraclor's signed Certificalion, is altached. APPLICATION DATE: 2M1113
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 211113
Use Column I on Conlracts where variable relainage for line times may apply. C.R.C. PROJECT NO.: #4565
A B C D [ E F G 1 I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE
TEM REVISED PRESENTLY | COMPLETED o To RETAINAGE
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED ~ |"ROM PREVIOUS STORED | ANDSTORED | %7 NS (IF VARIABLE)
. VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE gl RATE)
(0 +E) DORE) | @+E+P 5
1 [MoBzATION $10,000.00 SIL000.00 $10,000.00 100% S0.00 $0.00
2 IDEMOLITION AND EARTHWORK $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
3 JCONCRETE WORK S110.000.00 STHLO00.00 $110,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
4 IMETAL RAILINGS $68.,000.00 SG8.000.00 S0.00 $68.000.00 100% 50.00 $0.00
5 [PERMITS. BONDS AND INSURANCE $12,000.00 S12400.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
6 |GENERAL CONDITIONS $21,989.00 $21,989.00 SO0 $21.989.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
7 _|CO# - ADDITIONAL CONCRIETE §3,798.08 $3.798.08 So.0n $0.00 $3,794.08 100% $0.00 $0.00
8 |CO#2 - SPECIAL INSPECTIONS COSTS $8,898.54 54.898.54 S0.00 £0.00 $4,898.54 100% 50.00 $0.00
9 |CO #3 - ADDITIONAL MEETAL RAILING $6,744.99 $6,71:.99 $0.00 S0.00 §6.744.99 100% $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTFTALS = 5266,430.61 $266,430.61 $0.00 30.00 §5266,430.61 100% $0.00 8000




Construction Results
Corporation

Trusted Commercial & Induslrial Contractor

BILL TO: City of Minneapolis
Purchasing Department
330 Second Ave. S., Ste. 552
Minneapolis, MN 55401

INVOICE DATE: 12/17/12
INVOICE #: 4565-5

PROJECT: West Stairs Repair

14170 23rd Avenue North
Plymouth, MN 55447
Phone 763-559-1100

Fax 763-553-0494

INVOICE

P.O. #:
TERMS: Due upon receipt

Minneapolis Convention Center

Contract # OP 7546

Pay Application #5.

AMOUNT DUE:

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION.

12,394.29

$12,394.29



14170 23rd Avenue North

Plymouth, MN 55447
Construction Results Phone 763-559-1100
Corporation Fax 763-553-0494

Trusted Commercial & Industrial Contractor

BILL TO: City of Minneapolis I N v O | C E
Purchasing Department
330 Second Ave. §S., Ste. 552
Minneapolis, MN 55401

INVOICE DATE: 2/8/13 P.O. #:
INVOICE #:; 4565-6 TERMS: Due upon receipt

PROJECT: West Stairs Repair
Minneapolis Convention Center
Contract # OP 7546

Pay Application #6. 6,075.24

AMOUNT DUE:  $6,075.24

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION.



. 14170 23rd Avenue North
"""\ Plymouth, MN 55447
Construction Results Phone 763-559-1100
Corporation Fax 763-553-0494

Trusted Commarcial & Industrial Contracfor

BILL TO: City of Minneapolis | N v O | C E
Purchasing Department
330 Second Ave. S., Ste. 552 ‘
Minneapolis, MN 55401

INVOICE DATE: 2/11/13 P.O. #:
INVOICE #: 4565-7RET TERMS: Due upon receipt

PROJECT: West Stairs Repair
Minneapolis Convention Center
Contract # OP 7546

Pay Application #7, Retainage.

AMOUNT DUE:

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION.

13,321.53

$13,321.53






